
WCGC Handicaps Monday 23 October 2023, Tuart Course, stroke
Club Championships Day 2 Start time 7.00 AM
No Handicap Changes for all 18 players with scores below 

Old GA Tuart Gross Net Gross Net Gross Net position

Division A 6

Rolfe Heldt 11 14.3 10 86 75 84 74 170 149 1
Richard Russell 16 19.9 16 88 72 89 73 177 145 2
Carl Colli 15 18.8 15 87 72 91 76 178 148 3=
David Lynn 16 19.2 15 87 71 91 76 178 147 3=
Tom McClain 11 14.1 10 92 81 87 77 179 158 5
Garth Irvine 15 18.3 14 90 75 98 84 188 159 6

Division B 10
John Campbell 19 22.7 18 93 74 94 76 187 150 Playoff
Alan Smith 20 23.6 19 95 75 92 73 187 148 Playoff
Stephen Huckle 20 24.1 19 96 76 93 74 189 150 3
Ronald Bensky 19 22.4 18 92 73 98 80 190 153 4=
Tom Guthrie 19 23.2 19 99 80 91 72 190 152 4=
Graham Guy 20 23.5 19 90 70 101 82 191 152 6
John Allen 19 23.3 19 96 77 97 80 193 157 7
Graham McHarrie 23 26.9 22 100 77 96 74 196 151 8
Bruce Morrison 22 26.3 21 99 77 101 80 200 157 9
David Hayes 25 28.6 24 104 79 103 79 207 158 10

Handicap 16
Richard Russell 16 19.9 16 88 72 89 73 177 145 1
David Lynn 16 19.2 15 87 71 91 76 178 147 2
Carl Colli 15 18.8 15 87 72 91 76 178 148 3=
Alan Smith 20 23.6 19 95 75 92 73 187 148 3=
Rolfe Heldt 11 14.3 10 86 75 84 74 170 149 5
John Campbell 19 22.7 18 93 74 94 76 187 150 6=
Stephen Huckle 20 24.1 19 96 76 93 74 189 150 6=
Graham McHarrie 23 26.9 22 100 77 96 74 196 151 8
Tom Guthrie 19 23.2 19 99 80 91 72 190 152 9=
Graham Guy 20 23.5 19 90 70 101 82 191 152 9=
Ronald Bensky 19 22.4 18 92 73 98 80 190 153 11
John Allen 19 23.3 19 96 77 97 80 193 157 12=
Bruce Morrison 22 26.3 21 99 77 101 80 200 157 12=
David Hayes 25 28.6 24 104 79 103 79 207 158 14=
Tom McClain 11 14.1 10 92 81 87 77 179 158 14=
Garth Irvine 15 18.3 14 90 75 98 84 188 159 16

Friday scores M'day scores Champ Total


